
CITY OF VINELAND, NJ 

RESOLUTION NO. 2016-  
 

A RESOLUTION TO AMEND AND SUPPLEMENT 
RESOLUTION  NO. 2012-475, AUTHORIZING AN 
AGREEMENT WITH PENNONI ASSOCIATES, VINELAND, 
NJ FOR DESIGN SERVICES FOR THE RESURFACING OF 
LANDIS AVENUE. 

      
          WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vineland, on December 11, 2012, adopted 

Resolution No. 2012-475, entitled “A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT 

WITH PENNONI ASSOCIATES, INC., VINELAND, NJ FOR PROFESSIONAL DESIGN 

SERVICES FOR THE RESURFACING OF LANDIS AVENUE”; and 

 WHEREAS, there exists a need to amend and supplement the Professional Services 

contract awarded to Pennoni Associates, Inc., Vineland, NJ, for Professional Design Services for 

the Resurfacing of Landis Avenue, as authorized by Resolution No. 2012-475; by change order 

to Contract No. C12-0080, to provide for revisions to the plans and specifications to the Phase 2 

project.   

As Phase 1 construction has moved forward, it was found that there were numerous conflicts 
with the drainage work.  This has necessitated field order changes resulting in the need for new 
pay items and field design.  The additional work will ensure that necessary pay items will be in 
the contract for the Phase 2 construction work. 
 
Additionally, NJDOT has requested that we insert a pay item for Performance and Payment 
Bonds.  This will allow the City of Vineland to submit for reimbursement from the State in a 
faster time frame than if it was incidental to the work and not a pay item. 
 

WHEREAS, the City Comptroller has certified that funds for the amendment requested 

herein are available; now, therefore, 

 BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland as follows: 

 1.  THAT Resolution No.  2012-475, entitled “A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN 

AGREEMENT WITH PENNONI ASSOCIATES, INC., VINELAND, NJ FOR 

PROFESSIONAL DESIGN SERVICES FOR THE RESURFACING OF LANDIS AVENUE”; 

be and the same is hereby amended and supplemented to increase maximum amount of the 

contract by $10,920.00  

 2.  THAT the Purchasing Agent be and the same is hereby authorized to issue an 

amendatory supplemental change order #4 to Contract No. C12-0080, in the amount of 

$10,920.00. 

 
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that said change order to Contract No. C12-0080 

authorized herein shall be subject to the approval of the State of New Jersey Department of 

Transportation. 

 
Adopted: 
 
 
 
             
        President of Council 
ATTEST: 
 
 
 
      
 City Clerk 












